

50 M A C T 1069/25

MASTER DIVYANSHU Vs. SONU KUMAR YADAV

12.05.2026

Present: Sh. Devesh Kumar, Ld. counsel for petitioner
(through VC).

Sh. R. K. Srivastava, Ld. counsel for R1 and R2
alongwith R1 in person.

Ms. Rubeena Khan, Ld. proxy counsel for
R3/insurance.

At joint request of petitioner and R1 & R2, matter is referred for mediation. Parties are directed to appear before ld. mediator on **13.05.2026 at 02:00 pm** and report is court as and when the matter gets settled. However, if mediation fails the parties shall lead the evidence before Ld. LC and Ld. LC shall conclude the evidence and file report on NDOH.

List on 22.07.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
12.05.2026